1 2 | 3 4 | 5 3 7 8 9 10
TABLE A — FEATURES : I : N & INITIAL RELEASE
AA AB AC AD AR AF AG AH ol
LINE DESCRIPTION RATING JGROUP CIRCULITS AND FIGURES EQUIPPED B MANUFACTURING NOTES PDI_94ESDJ0555
oTY CIRCULT T IGURE WIRING | APPARATUS B — KOS 34481 T
ASSEMBLY, EQUIPMENT, AND WIRING FOR ONE 1. DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN IN MM/INCHES. —— — | RN
380 MM (15 INCH HIGH FILTER FUSE PANEL

1 | WITH 48 LOAD POSITIONS CAPACITORS, AND 1 T83191-30 2 2. () - INDICATES THAT TEXT OR OTHER
ASSOCIATED DETAILS SPLIT ON TWO SEPARATE INFORMATION SHOWN ON PRODUCT IS TO BE STAMPED REMOVED SH. Bl. ADDED SH.
BUSES (1 A BUS AND 1 B BUS) WSEE NCIE-ST] IN ACCORDANCE WITH JOB INFORMATION. C1,C2,C3,C4 WITH FIGURES
ASSEMBLY, EQUIPMENT, AND WIRING FOR A,B,C,D. A-SHEET: CHGD NOTE
CONNECTORIZED VERSION OF 380 MM (15 INCH 3. [ ] - INDICATES THAT TEXT OR OTHER 12. ADDED NOTES 13,55,56.
HIGH FILTER FUSE PANEL WITH 48 LOAD INFORMATION SHOWN ON PRODUCT IS FOR REFFRENCE CHGD LINE 4 OF TABLE D. ADDED

2 | POSITIONS, CAPACITORS, AND ASSOCIATED 2 T83191-30 2,3 ONLY AND IS NOT TO BE STAMPED. LINE 9 TO TABLE T, LINE 2 TO
DETAILS SPLIT ON TWO SEPARATE BUSES (1 A TABLE 7, TABLE Y. STOCKLIST:
BUS AND 1 B BUS) CONNECTORS ARE KS21103 4. < > — INDICATES THAT TEXT OR OTHER CHGD ITEMS 20,38,57,123.
STYLE. NERF NOTFD fandan o) INFORMATION SHOWN ON PRODUCT IS PROVIDED IN ADDED ITEMS
ASSEMBLY, EQUIPMENT, AND WIRING FOR ONE ACCORDANCE WITH OTHER INFORMATION. 25,28,34,50,51,68.

380 MM ({15 INCH HIGH HIGH-CURRENT FUSE PDI_94ESDJ0706 CL: B

3 | PANEL CONTAINING 8 KS-16364 L6 FUSE 3 T83191-30 9 5. — PARTS THAT ARE TO BE SHIPPED ATTACHED DIW KOS 34520 2
BLOCKS, CAPACITORS, AND ASSOCIATED TO OR ENCLOSED IN THE SAME CONTAINER WITH THE —— — | RN
DETAILS SPLIT ON TWO SEPARATE BUSES (1 A ASSOCIATED ASSEMBLED ITEM.

RUS AND 1 B BUS) (oo NaTa L L LDy
ASSEMELY, EQUIPMENT, AND WIRING FOR ONE 6. {/} — PARTS THAT ARE (A) REQUIRED FOR ADDED SH. C5 AND C6.

4 | 100 M¥ (4 INCH) HIGH ALARM PANEL FOR USE 4 T83191-30 1 B,X,D MANUFACTURE WHEN EQUIPMENT IS SHOP-MOUNTED, OR ADDED LABEL ITEM 34 TO SH.
IN MISCELLANEQOUS FRAMES, ACCOMMODATES ON (B) TO BE SHIPPED ATTACHED TO OR ENCLOSED IN C4. STOCKLIST: LINED OUT
GCROUP_1 FUSE PANEL. | (SEE _NOTE 57) THE SAME CONTAINER WITH THE ASSOCIATED ITEMS 66,82,83,98. CHGD QTY
ASSEMELY, EQUIPMENT, AND WIRING FOR ONE ASSEMBLED ITEM WHEN FIELD-MOUNTED. FOR GR 3 ON ITEMS 65,81.
CABLE-RACK MOUNTED 380 MM (15 INCH HIGH ADDED GR 3 TO ITEMS 67,75,84.
FILTER FUSE PANEL WITH 48 LOAD POSITIONS, 7. “DLT" IN THE STOCKLIST INDICATES THAT THE CORRECTED COMCODE FOR ITEM

5 | cAPACITORS, AND ASSOCIATED DETAILS SPLIT 5 T83191-30 2 E E ITEM HAS BEEN DELETED. TABLE DLT PROVIDES 103. CORRECTED DESCRIPTION
ON TWO SEPARATE BUSES (1L A BUS AND 1 B INFORMATION ON THE PART HISTORY. FOR ITEM 57.

BUS) DESIGNED FOR SMALL SWITCH PDI 94ESDJ0778 CL: ME
APPLICATIONS (SPDF), [LSRE NOTE LI L03 8. (RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE)
ASSEMBLY, EQUIPMENT, AND WIRING FOR ONE SCF ROS 34551 3

6 | CABLE-RACK MOUNTED ALARM PANEL FOR USE IN 6 T83191-30 1 F F 9. (RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE) —— — |NN
SMALL SWITCH APPLICATIONS (SPDF) (SEE
NOTEb0) X 10. SEE TABLE X FOR APPROVED COMPONENT
ASSEMBLY, EQUIPMENT, AND WIRING FOR ONE EQUIVALENTS. SH Al:

380 MM (15 INCH HIGH FILTER FUSE PANEL REVISED NOTE 12 LABEL INFO

7 | WITH 48 LOAD POSITIONS CAPACITORS, AND 7 T83191-30 11 X|X] 11. TwWO SIZES OF MOUNTING SCREWS ARE PROVIDED FOR CLARIFICATION. SH C2,C3
ASSOCIATED DETAILS SPLIT ON TWO SEPARATE WITH EACH FUSE PANEL. 901078717 SCREWS AND C6: CHD-CC ITM 73 WAS
BUSES (1 A BUS AND 1 B BUS) [SEE_NOTF 5T (12-24X5/8") SHOULD BE USED TO MOUNT PANELS IN 801098963, CC ITM 25 WAS
AND [60) "CLASSIC" S5ESS FRAMES (EDS5D184-74), SUCH AS 405596293 AND CC ITM 54 WAS
ASSEMBLY, EQUIPMENT, AND WIRING FOR ONE J86334E-1 LIST 1. 901271031 SCREWS (M6X16) 901276596. SH C4: CHD-ADD
380 MM (15 INCH HIGH FILTER FUSE PANEL SHOULD BE USED TO MOUNT PANELS IN "GLOBAL"™ 5ESS DETAIL TO ITM 37 LBL SH DI1:

8 | WITH 24 LOAD POSITIONS CAPACITORS, AND 8 T83191-30 2 FRAMES (ED5D785-70), SUCH AS J86334E-1 LIST 2. CHD-CC ITM 73 WAS 801098963.
ASSOCIATED DETAILS SPLIT ON TWO SEPARATE UNUSED SCREWS SHOULD BE DISCARDED. PDI 94ESDJ1049 CL: ME
BUSES (1 A BUS AND 1 B BUS) [BEE_NOTE 5T
AND [60) X 12. NAMEPLATE LABEL 847345543 (ITEM 37) SHOULD DRM | lAsl 34598 4

BE PRINTED WITH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: —— — | RN
(NOTE: LABELS THAT CALL FOR A UL SYMBOL SHOULD
ONLY CONTAIN THIS SYMBOL IF THE UNIT IS
MANUFACTURED AT LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES-DALLAS SH. Al:
WORKS . ) ADDED GR 4 TO TABLE A. CHGD
NOTE 12. ADDED NOTES 10
14-20,57,58. CHGD LINE 4 OF
ED83133-30 G(X) INPUT OUTPUT TABLE T. ADDED TABLE X.
SD83191-01 —-60 VDC MAX -60 VDC MAX ADDED NOTE FIELD TO TARLE Y.
(SERIAL NO. XXXXX) 480 AMPS PER 480 AMPS PER C SHEETS: UPDATED ALL FIGURES
BUS MAX BUS MAX TO REFLECT STOCKLIST CHANGES.
SH. C4: MOVED LABEL LOCATION
SHORT CIRCUIT CURRENT RATING: 5000 A ADDED SH. C7. STOCKLIST:
ADDED LINES 3-5,29,42,43,58,
FOR GROUP 1, ALSO ADD: 96, 140-176. CHGD QTY ON
LINES 51,54. LINED OUT LINES
OTHER LIMITS: 1,2,44,45,52,65,73,97.
WHEN USED WITH J86334EL PDI 94ESDJ1178 CL: B
LC,D,E OR P SEE LABEL
ON ALARM PANEL SCF KOS 34649 5
UR (UL RECOGNITION SYMEOL) —— —— |GME
FOR GROUP 4:
REDRAWN ON HP CAD SYSTEM.
ED83133-30 G4 INPUT OUTPUT A SHTS: CHGD NOTES 12,18.
SD83191-01 —-60 VDC MAX -60 VDC MAX ADDED NOTES 21,22. CHGD TBL X
(SERIAL NO. XXXX) SHEET INDEX LN 2, TBL D LN 4, TBL 2 LN
UR (UL RECOGNITION SYMBOL) 3-4. ADDED TBL S, DELETED
IssUE | 14 | 14 T 14 | 14 |1 8 | 8 TBL T. S/L: DELETED ITEMS
SHORT CIRCUIT CURRENT RATING: 5000 A siHNO | a1 | A2 | A3 | A4 | Br1I | R2 8-11,16, 19,32,53-55,58,81.
ADDED ITEMS
FOR GROUP 8: ALSO ADD: IssuE | 14 | 14 | 14 | 14 | e | 13 7,12-14,21,31,59-61,
UR (UL RECOGNITION SYMBOL) siNo | ¢l | cz2 | c3 | c4 | c5 | co 69,75,80. CHGD ITEM 68. CHGD
FIG G. ADDED PART DESC AND
Issue | 7 | 9 T 11 | 11 | 11 | 11 TORQUE ON ALL SHTS.
sunNo | c7 | c8 | cog Jcio Jci1 Jciz PDI 95ESDJO531 CL:ME
X 13. FUSES 407132257 (ITEM 28) SHALL BE IssSUE | 14 | 14 | 1 | 1 SCF | KOS 34877 ©
INSTALLED IN FUSE HOLDER 407123991 (ITEM 27). Si No | p1 | D2 | 1 | 1 GME
1 | DIST CKT ] spD83191-01 T83191-30 | | | x|x| 14. FUSES 406747535 {(ITEM 172) ARE SHIPPED
LINE | CIRCUIT NAME | __SCHEMATIC WRG DIAGRAM | FIGURE | OPT WIRING | WIRED | REMARKS LOOSE WITH THE GROUP 4 ALARM PANEL. THESE
WIRING PROVIDED BY THE SHOP FUSES SHOULD BE INSTALLED IN POSITIONS FALl AND
TABLE C_— WIRING PROVIDED LINFORMATION FA2 ON THE REAR OF THE GROUP 1 FUSE PANEL WHICH POWER SYSIEMS — —
CA | CB | CC | CD | CE | CF | CG IS USED TO POWER THE ALARM PANEL. FOR SHIPPING, POWER DISTRIBUTION PANELS — —
THE FUSES SHOULD BE PACKAGED IN A BAG SEPARATE FOR GLOBRAL POWER DISTRIBUTION FRAME (GPDF) — —
FROM THE OTHER SHIP-LOOSE ITEMS. —48VDC — —

3 | MFG TEST PLAN =IMI-J86334E COPYRIGHT 2000 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES USED_ON DRAWING

2 | MFG_LAYOUT RECORD —MLRED83133-30 X 15. STAMP OR LAREL BACKPLANE ASSEMBLY 843772406 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED SCALE : C2

T | POWER DIST. FRAME ASSY —J86334E—1 4 | PACKING SPEC —PS 30130 (ITEM 145) AS SHOWN IN FIGURE G. ORIENT 127C DISTN CODE: AMI0

LINE NAME NUMBER TINE NAME NUMBER APPARATUS MOUNTINGS 103342119 (ITEM 146) AS MATRIX EBOM VERSION SHEET TSSUE DWG
— DENOIES NOT REQUIRED BY INSTALLER SHOWN . Distribution Unit  ED8313330 14 Al OF SIZE
TABLE D — LIST OF ASSOCIATED DRAWINGS
— — , = — T — LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES |DJ|  ED83133-30 20 | 14 | c2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 | 9 10

0002 [e4USD/SN 60:65:01 G2 Uer 8N :uo pejeisust jssus



1 | 2 | 4 | 5 3 7 8 9 10
TABLE DLT:
MANUFACTURING NOTES (CONT’D) ENGINEERING NOTES (CONT'D) HRTRRIAL REMOVED FROM STOCKDIST
S/L COMCODE FORMER ISSUE
16. TWC BLUE WIRES WHICH ARE PART OF WIRESET 53. LABEL SET 846957686 CONSISTS OF LABELS THAT ITEM LISTS OTY PER REMOVED
847275377 (ITEM 159) SHALL BRE SHIPPED LOOSE SAY 7PANEL 1,” ’'BUS A,” ETC. THIS LABEL SET IS 66 801829557 3 8 3
WITH THE GROUP 4 ALARM PANEL. THESE WIRES NORMALLY SHIPPED WITH THE J-FRAME (SEE 82 8 06475 3 8 3
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE FIELD ON THE GROUP 1 J86334E-1 FOR EXAMPLE). IF AN ED83133-30 UNIT 83 8 0bd/5 3 8 3
FUSE PANEL WHICH IS USED TO POWER THE ALARM IS ORDERED NON-X FOR FIELD INSTALLATION AND THE 98 8 36227 3 2 3
PANEL. THE WIRES SHOULD BE USED TO CONNECT FA2 LABREL SET THAT WAS ORIGINALLY SENT WITH THE 1 847309200 1,2 1 5
TO E4 AND FAl TO E3; SEE T83191-30 FIG. 2 . J-FRAME HAS BEEN MISPLACED, A NEW LABEL SET CAN 2 847309226 1,2,3 1 5
BE ORDERED ACCORDING TO TABLE Z. a4 996564316 1,2 0 5
17. CABRLE TIE QUANTITY IS APPROXIMATE. EXACT 3 &
QUANTITY REQUIRED DEPENDS ON CONFIGURATION. 54. GROUPS 2 AND 3 ARE NOT UL APPROVED. 45 802908905 1,2,3 2, 5
52 801724857 1,2 8 5
18. NOTE THAT M6X12 SCREWS 201297861 (ITEM 60) 55. GROUP 2 FUSE PANEL IS FOR APPLICATIONS 3 &
HAVE SLOTTED HEX HEADS WHILE M6X14 SCREWS WHERE PLUG-IN DISTRIBUTION LEADS (ED5A079-30) 65 801829557 1,2 18 5
901283168 (ITEMS 58, 59) HAVE PLAIN HEX HEADS. ARE REQUIRED, COMMONLY USED IN BY 4ESS. GROUP 3 [
THIS MAY BE USED WHEN PROCESS—-CHECKING TO 2 PROVIDES A FILTER FUSE PANEL (EQUIVALENT TO 73 802841577 1,2 18 5
ENSURE THE PROPER SCREW WAS USED IN THE CORRECT GROUP 1) EQUIPPED WITH A CONNECTORIZATION 3
PLACE. ASSEMBLY. KS21103 14 RECEPTACLES ARE WIRED TO 977 847320983 3 5
EACH FUSE OUTPUT AND RETURN POSITION OF THE 8 847309168 L2 6
19. LOCATE ALL LABELS APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN, FILTER FUSE PANEL. ENGINEER SHALL FURNISH 9 847309176 L2 [
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. WHERE LOCATING ED5A079-30 POWER DISTRIBUTION CABLES EQUIFPED 4] 847309143 L 2 3
DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN, TOLERANCE IS +/-3MM / WITH KS21103 L8 PLUGS. 1 847311669 L2 6
+/-.1 INCHES. [ 847309259 L2 [
56. GROUP 3 FUSE PANEL PROVIDES EIGHT 50-AMP 2 847275393 L2 &
20. WHEN THE GROUP 4 PANEL IS INSTALLED IN A FUSE POSITIONS. THIS PANEL IS COMMONLY USED IN 54 901276956 L2 3
FRAME, LUG 997637111 (ITEM 176) SHOULD RBRE 4ESS APPLICATIONS. 55 901276956 3 8 3
LOCATED IN TOP LEFT CORNER AROVE THE ’ESD’ 81 901276998 1,2 12 [
LABEL. THIS LUG SERVES AS THE ESD WRISTSTRAP 57. GROUP 4 ALARM PANEL IS FOR INSTALLATION IN 3 16
GROUNDING POINT. THE LUG MUST BE ORIENTED SO A MISCELLANEOUS FRAME ALONG WITH A GROUP 1 FUSE 34 847389160 L2 7
THAT IT DOES NOT INTERFERE WITH THE PANEL DOOR PANEL FOR SMALL SWITCH APPLICATIONS. THE ALARM 35 845623057 L2 7
OR THE CABINET DOORS. PANEL SHOULD BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY ABOVE THE 36 847309242 L2 ]
FUSE PANEL. DALLAS WORKS WILL ONLY SHIFP THIS
21. TABLE S PROVIDES ALTERNATE PARTS WHICH MAY PANEL NON-X.
BE USED AT LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES-TELFA (OR OTHER
MANUFACTURING SITE CQUTSIDE THE U.S.). 58. THE WFP92955 1L8 FUSE CAN BE ORDERED IN A
BULK QUANTITY OF 10 FUSES PER PACKAGE RY SA | SB | SC
22. WHEN UNPLATED BUS BARS ARE USED, NO-0OX OR ORDERING COMCODE 407310374 TABLE S:
PROTECTION WAX (SUCH AS 901280255 RUTHINIUM ALTERNATE FART NUMBERS
PASTE) MUST RE SPREAD RETWEEN THE COMPONENTS IN 59. GROUPS 5 AND 6 ARE DESIGNED FOR "SPDF" (SEE NOTE 21)
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS. FOR EXAMPLE, IT MUST APPLICATIONS (SMALL POWER DISTRIBRUTION FRAME)
BE SFREAD BETWEEN THE BUS BARS IN A BUS-TC-RBUS WHERE THE EQUIPMENT IS MOUNTED IN THE CABLE LINE COMCODE DESCRIPTION ALTERNATE
CONNECTION. RACK. GROUPS 5 AND 6 ARE BUILT ONLY AT LUCENT
TECHNOLOGIES-TELFA AND MUST BE ORDERED THROUGH 1 901276964 SCREW, 3X5 847116555
23. GROUPS 5 AND 6 ARE RUILT AT LUCENT LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES-NSI. 2 901271031 SCREW, £X1 6 NONE
TECHNOLOGIES-TELFA AND ARE NOT BUILT AT LUCENT 3 901263327 SCREW 8X25 847116738
TECHNOLOGIES-DALLAS WORKS. THE ASSEMBLY 60. GROUPS 7 DIFFERS FROM GROUP 1 IN THAT GROUP 4 901231399 SCREW, 4X12 847117876
DRAWINGS AND BILLS OF MATERIALS FOR THESE 7 UTILITZES SPRING CLAMP CARLE CONNECTIONS AT 5 901230474 SCREW, M3.5X8& NONE
GROUPS ARE MAINTAINED AND CONTROLLED BY LUCENT THE LOAD FUSES AND AT THE RETURN BUSBAR. [ 901276907 SCREW, M5X10 SEMS NONE
TECHNOLOGIES—-NSI AND DO NOT EXIST AT DALLAS 847116654
WORKS . 6l. TPA 50 AMP FUSE CAN RE ORDERED IN A RBULK 7 901297929 SCREW, M5X8 SEMS +847337888
QUANTITY OF 10 FUSES PER PACKAGE BY ORDERING +847175007
24. ALL GROUP 1 PARTS ARE ALSO USED ON GROUP 5, COMCODE 407006394. 847079894
AND 8, SOME GROUP 4 PARTS ARE ALSO USED ON 8 901297861 SCREW, MAEX12 SEMS +847337953
GROUP 6. WHEN ANY PART ON GROUP 1 OR 4 IS +847175023
CHANGED, THE DESIGN OWNER OF GROUPS 5 AND & AT 9 901283176 SETSCREW, M6X14 NONE
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES-NSI WILL BE INFORMED BY PDI 10 804236362 WASHER, .25 847174828
SO THAT THOSE GROUPS CAN BE CHANGED IN THE SAME EXT. TCOTH
WAY . SUBSEQUENTLY, LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES-TELFA 1 901249813 8 847174927
WILL RECEIVE AN NDD FRCM THE DESIGN OWNER OF 2 901231456 & 847174901
GROUPS 5 AND 6. 3 901230516 4 847174885
TABLE X — APPROVED EQUIVALENTS 4 901249821 LOCKWASHER, 8 847337896
25. ON THE GROUP 1,8 FUSE PANEL, M5 (LOAD) XA XB XC xD | XE 5 901231472 LOCKWASHER, 6 847337953
CONNECTIONS SHOULD BRE TORQUED TO 4 N-M (35 ITEM REF DESIG DESCRIPTICN COMCODE NCOTE [ 901230680 LOCKWASHER, 4 7337870
IN-LB) . M8 (FEEDER) CONNECTIONS SHOULD RE SYM NOTE 7 901249839 NUT, M8 7183613
TORQUED TO 14 N-M (125 IN-LB). $NOINSTAL 1 S/L ITEM 153 GROMMET, CSG09 402170302 10 8 901231464 NUT, M6 847183597
2. S/L ITEM 153 GROMMET, SPGS-—2 401226576 10
26. IN SOME INSTANCES SCREW 901297929 MAY NOT
BE OF SUUFICIENT LENGTH TC PROVIDE A SECURE
CONNECTION. IN THESE CASES IT IS PERMISSIEBLE
TO SURSTITUTE SCREW 901276907
ENGINEERING NOTES
51. ENGINEER TC FURNISH LOAD AND ALARM FUSES AS
REQUIRED.
52. ED83133-30 FUSE PANELS SHOULD NOT RE
MOUNTED IN A J86334D-1 FRAME (PCED) . FOR
APPLICATIONS WHERE A J86334D-1 FRAME NEEDS TO
BRE "GROWN"™ IN THE FIELD, FUSE PANELS SHOULD RE
ORDERED FROM THE ED&3024-30 DRAWING.
POWER DISTRIBUTION PANELS FOR GPDF
COPYRIGHT 2000 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
MATRIX EBOM VERSION SHEET ISSUE DWG
DISTRIBUTION UNIT ED8313330 14 SIZE
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES |DJ|  ED83133-30 a2 | 14 | c2
1 2 4 5 6 7 8 | 9 10

0002 [e4USD/SN Z1:6G:01 G2 Uer an :uo pejeisust jssys



1 2 8 9 10
YA | YR | YC | YD | YE YE YG
TABLE Y:
FUSE INFORMATION
FUSES ORDERED BY ENGINEER
LINE USED ON USED RATING MFR PART COMCODE NOTE
LIST FOR NO .
1 10,11,15 LOAD 25 —— WPO2955 L8 407132257 o8 ||
2 16 LOAD 50 —— 407006394 [l
3 GOULD SHAWMUT A13X50 ——
4 12 LOAD 50 INTERNATIONAL 13X50 -
RECTIFTIER
5 ECONOMY FUSE RFAS50 ——
3 12 ALARM .5 —— 710G 100203389
FUSES SUPPLIED RY FACTORY
LINE USED USED RATING MFR PART COMCODE NOTE
ON FOR NO.
51 10,11,15,16 ALARM 3 - WP21768 406747535
CIRCUTIT 1108
52 12 FILTER 30 BUSSMANN AFJ30 402662360
53 10,11,15,16 FILTER 25 —— WP92955 L8 407132257
ZA | 2B | z2C
TABLE Z:
ADDITICNAL OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
LINE COMCODE NOTE DESCRIPTION
1 846957686 53 LABEL SET - PANEL ID
REPLACEMENT DISCONNECT
2 406980839 - HEAD FOR WP92955-TYPE
FUSE HOLDERS
3 107389967 - REPLACEMENT 294B
ALARM PWB
4 84774667778 - REPLACEMENT
CAPACITOR PWR
POWER DISTRIBUTION PANELS FOR GPDF
COPYRIGHT 2000 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
MATRIX EBOM VERSION SHEET ISSUE DWG
DISTRIBUTION UNIT ED8313330 14 SIZE
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES |DJ|  ED83133-30 a3 | 14 | c2
1 2 8 | 9 10

0002 [e4USD/SN G1:6G:0} G2 Uer an :uo pejeisusht jseus



ADDED OPTION D TO GR 4.
ADDED TABLE DLT AND UPDATED
STOCKLIST TO DLT FORMAT. SH
C2&C3- CHGD TORQUE ON ITEM
61. SH C7- CHGD ITEM 146

ORIENTATION. STOCKLIST- ADDED

ITEM 39, DELETED ITEMS

34,35(G1s2),36.

PDI 96ESDJ0082 CL:ME

SCF | KOS 35118 7
GME

ADD GROUPS 5,6. ADD NOTES

23-25,59. CHANGE ALL AT&T
REFS TC LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES.
ADD SHEETS Bl,B2. ADD
STOCKLIST ITEMS 187,189.

PDI 96ESDJ0297 CL:ME
KOs 35211 8
GME

UPDATED SHT INDX, TBL DLT

UPDATED SHTS C2,C3 ITM 60 WS

ITM 59. UPDATED SHT C6 ITM 53

WAS ITM 61. UPDATED D SHTS

ACCORDINGLY .

PDI_96ESDJ0647 CL:ME

GAS 35325 9

|GME

CHANGED:FOR SHC3

POLARITY OF IT20 TO AGREE

W/T8319130. UPDATED SHT INDX.

PDI_98ESDJ0070 CL:ME

NBB |GAS| 35939 10
GAS

SH Al: ADDED GRP 7 INFO.

0002 [e4USD/SN 91:6G:01 G2 Uer an :uo pejeisust jseys

ADDED SHEETS C9,C10,Cl1 &.

cl2. SH D1: ADDED GRP 7.

PDI 98ESDJ0372 L:B

OLS |LLJ| 35902 11
GAS

CHANGED DISTRIBUTION CODE
TO AM10 WAS BM99.

PDI_98ESDJOB05S CL:ME

CWD |GAS | 36018 12
HHB

SHC6: CHANGED TORQUE

SETTING TC (30 IN-LBS) WAS

(62 IN-1BS) LOCATION 7H.

PDI:09ESDJ0138 CL:ME

AEM AEM 36224 13
GAS

SHAL: ADDED GROUP 8 TO TABLE

A, ASSEBLY, EQUIPMENT AND
WIRING FOR ONE 380 MM (15
INCH HIGH FILTER FUSE PANEL
WITH 24 LOAD POSITIONS, FOR
USE WITH TPA 50 AMP FUSES.
ADDED GROUP 8 TO NOTE 12,24,
AND 25 SHAZ: ADDED NOTE 61
FOR INFORMATION ON ORDERING
50 AMP FUSES. ADDED CALLOUT
FOR 50 AMP FUSE, COMCODE
407006394. SHC1,C2,C3 AND C4
ADDED GROUP 8 TO ALL FIGURES.
SHD1: ADDED ITEMS (41)
848480406 WARNING LABEL FOR

GROUP 8 AND ITEM
848480414

FOR GROUP 8
PDI:00ESDJ0025

(40)

INFORMATION LABEL

CL:ME

AEM |AEM | 1/13/2000 | 14
GAS
POWER DISTRIBUTION PANELS FOR GPDF
COPYRIGHT 2000 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

MATRIX EBOM VERSION SHEET ISSUE DWG
DISTRIBUTION UNIT ED8313330 14 SIZE
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES |DJ|  ED83133-30 ag | 14 | c2

8 | 9 10




10

330-b1_08
]

FILE NAME:+daedBB13

m

|

FRINTED: D4/24/96 xx:o
m

b_barder v0.1
]

[~

X

HP ME30 Rev. 06.11 20~-Jon-55

A
B
C
D
E
F
‘ @Qc OFFICH4
f
Al
, ! . | G
FIGURE 1 L:“m 151996 ™
FILTER/FUSE PANEL ' g -
FOR SPOF APPLICATIONS REL ORIG!'NAL
(GROUP Si : -
POWER SYSTEMS
POWER DISTRIBUTION PANELS
FOR GLOBAL POWER DISTRIBUTION FRAME (GPDF}
COPYRIGHT © 1996 LUCENT TECHNOLDGIES. INC. H
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
SHEET | S5UE | DWG
ar
LUCENT_TECHNOLOGIES | 0J I EDB3133-30 B1 | a8 | B
Z ] 3 Z | 5 ) 9 T PRINTED IN USA




10

A A
B 8
c €
0
(=]
Nl
o
(=3
mo D
m
&
[-+]
E .
N
L
-l
=z
w
xE E
x
x
o
x
o —
g
3 .
o
b}
i F F
z
g
P . Lo | _
>
B ‘ g@ OFFIGIAL
,E,’l K . . jg
3G 'lJUNﬂ51995‘ s
. FIGURE 2 I .1
0 ‘ L .
& ALARM PANEL _RED ORisINAL
g8 _ FOR SPDF APPLICATIONS N
R e POWER 5 ‘T S
= Y3TEM
g POWER DISTRIBUTION PANELS
- FOR GLOBAL POWER DISTRBUTION FRAME (GPDF)
&y COPYRIGHT © 1996 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. H
z ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
m SHEET | ISSUE | DWG
=) . SHE
E LUCENT TECHNOLOGES | DJ | ED83133-30 B2 | 8 | B
| 5 8 { 9 I PRINTED IN USA.



(SR i}
=N m
awv
w <
? I
k2l o
= Z
e i O
= > =)
| % L
= =
- =z
) w o M i
> L > O —~ o
N NHE wx TR
N g QW W )
JuWo I=z90 IT0S m
] mL 1 myZam 1CZ [ -
ZMP N O ZTPRS m
S SO0 52,0
Szw 295Ky 9220 0
U &
77 ,
%] [
s, g o
a \\ ‘ﬁv w o
~ ~ ’ \ n
. T T / / ~\ o e
(SR © J ! , Z | T o
= = < = / sy < gy
22 © 9 / VA - o Pz a
> r
&z 2 20 z oo
of = T Z T s / /By ; o |z
— NENcw SHg z m / / S |G8 | vl
AomOw Segw o / S 2 |< w
o L 1D MU D > , . / o | Dy G
LZL00 ©onao L / ’ 7y o
<L o N @ n / o . = =
>~ o ~ . ‘ / o L _
oFNRO SWNO %) / / o 5
Quallr Kok < / y &/ Y @ & |2g 2
N i i / ./ & o P 5
~ ~ ~ o / / x\\ / ; W @ALm 0
N B , " — =
© > o yaa Yy / / e |t |
RO 3 Sy oy / “ G =z
gt /o a4 / / T i
~ e v >
3= BO /o VY / > Y
©= Qe T vy / S -
- %M /. e y / O
= , Y
Mo / \\ \x\\\ /
@) > / Yy /
] ~ 30 / 7/ / -
o s) \ \ \f /
N / , araa /
o~
el

BEZEL ASSEMBLY

4 847431020

MARKED PANEL

~
© 847385267
ASSEMBLY

FIGURE A
GR 172 OR 8

51 901230474
SCREW, M35X8
(4 PLO)
TORQUE TO 1 N-M
(10 IN-LBS)
~

< 0 U =) % W I G T
0L0 LO-E£ELEQP=DP | -IWVN I XXXX GE/XX/XX A3 LNIdd L QA JS9PJOg g G6-220d-7L OL L0 A3d OEIW dH



|
|
|
|
|
| M :
| % : N :
T faa}
[ m % > B & M\x WMB
P = / ; 7 : . =
| S Zx J/ i) 0 2 4 il Z ce i 5
, sz , \ % %\ / % w s 7 T . m o 7 S|\
g I < / . / %) [ o g o N N :
, NG / 7 / S S / = z = o S0 5 50w : .
, 534 L—— /7 Y / / .~ ~ 8 - X NO o =Y 3 L i Y
552 , , S K = o _ A T L 5 [@]m]
! : /o / / / ’y _o 2 T N 85T E o :
I N K /0, /. / %MSE I MW&Q%KZW g :
’ ! 3 /4/\) B : :
, : = - ; , } =Y D xR . B ~ o
< S~ . &% )/ / Q& il o . Dr
. ' ! \ q o O N LN L
, 7 dE ¢ N\ 8 £ REd 2 :
z & @\ < R#E R SR : j B
, S n < F 5 < 3
\ \ ABZ ; SW 3
, | | .w : . - - T =
/ |
, : n @ Z5 M
[ & : et :
| = il :
=z
! il : Nmﬁomw :
N o ;
C - N YWTS D,
| - s e |re2dg
| il MM)T RWD% -
7 : ST 5w = ol g @
> . 1 WBEO
[Q— o £ < = 1
T Nx oo & 25
| o o : O H
< o L = = =
! S 0o | - m
, Sn o ] E
, 3?3 .
LE %)
| N % ! E
, ) DNLW 0
B @ , Clo @ 9
o | 3
, \ 2y |
e =
7 ©DM o
| S E
\ =
W 55 =
T T W
] >
| W& |
W o < -
|
, |
| E ;
D~ : E
| : P
| : W )
| m E
’ T c -
| ” & S /. LT 2 e P
> \ ge :
] > ;o 7 2se S e”
\\\ S O
o 2= / \ Y N80 g = "
, , oz, S S A== 9> nw
| | 2 9 . o S T
o N / / \ ! -
, [ X o = K R T 25 -
| | a0 2o / / S K S p e
| | %M.EQ ; ; L ! .. I
=] / / \ \ ;
. , w%m \ \\\ / el
| _ N / / i |
[ W /2 ™~ %Km K K S 4
/ ~N / o/ |
| | , Wm WU \\ \\\ \\
| x Omp MY i \
, \ A e F A T / \% % T 6
! | \ /0= O \ \\ \ > :
[ ;. ooy 3 = g %\ :
| \ Q,OAToo \ | \ \ : H
, \ e S ) , K / , o Z foa)
\ /0 Queas T ARy / / S irp
, | e ine ke ) ) , ;o7 Q¥
\ : - , \ ) . << U
| \ / OU%OE/ \\\ / / y Sy , 7BTM
850y o K , , / / Y =
, \ / \ \ v : : L
| & v / / / S 3858
| N &< = = \ \ - .
- W = < <GB Ja o
\ o
7 ‘\\‘\\\\‘ K\ ! ' :
\\\\\\ Sl i
| g %
, /
, A % & % & 0
S/
, / . / . /
7‘ , \ ,
, /
, /
| \\\
| \\
| \ ‘
7/4
|
|
|
|
7 ~
7 =
] —
7 O
| VN
| i
S
BDMDM
, R a<
, < @ m [
~ v
7 ~ D D
73 n/.WDDDD
, ~
7 (@)
<
7 [a
7 m
|
| —
|
ﬁ : |
52 '
| : |
, 835 ' I
. S \
! i
, | 233 ’
« MFEQ \
| - |
K
| \ % |
| \ | |
. /~\ \\ ) @
| | DM
, , L] ©
, R Y AN
, .. | D
, 6»» G B
| ] o
| ~\ .
7 I
|
|
i ( ﬂ
| y
| D ) N ) N N
, <
© 7
()
(@)
%V w
L
()
T
60 C2-0DEEELEQPIDP



— \ \ \ \ \
< @ U ) A@ﬁ L w o T
SN o
(m[V2)
w <
2 |
v D
o — =
W m
= — ¢ U|o
L n Ll
O [
o z
2 [id
a
g
— < O
) n o m
] —~ s O T I
Ne) % ,\1 WN M
= s Z z <5 M
%] ) ~—
% L Z BO MPWC m
o < © - o Wz m|Z 0
a © ~ 3 5 H o == [
2 o = o7 2= roo > 550 -
o o ~ < " oz 0y Yo A5 L
(o) n o [ %ESE WESLG o X o [eN
X won T T U D > O o x|
p ~N D pa &N x » wlo
m L u ~ — m . 1 O — U (@) = 4
o T v o0 O n Vo = o0 =<
o< ==Y 52,40 o PROW
8=y Rga 8F3F < i 5
o Ne) =z |+ o
N o < O =
> ~ o - = © (@] — —
© i o o
~ — ol =
~ U n an L
— O < U o &CD 5‘
O 1 =
= S oA =0 o
0 | S
o I 5 >
N o ¢ o !
> o :rQ/E @)
n B o0 <
- Tow L
%) laa} N ¥ U
5 s 7 © o
%) —
l°e) ~ ~ T T —|co
o~ ~ o0 (GG Z
<= ke 5 = 1w
> o X o O
o 2 z =)
N [l -
%,9E o 4
~ X U D (WSS
oo
N o OO @
S U O
_ SO R L
@]
O
o~ [N
=
= o~
o - N~
~ > < WE@
~ . Mmoo
o ¥ noWwoa
O < < 5 e
— Roaayeal Nz —
N2 © i
[ R | .
» O m =
o ©
o o
~
L o
>
O [ . O
= / \\ YAV A, / YA / /
3 S / YAy, WVW\ VAV
- S / Y \\%\ v \%\ K
% \\\ Y
oxr -, o ’ ’ [ ]
, 2o~ Sy A A
S A A A A A A A
m S / . / /
@qu VA S, \\\\\\\\\\
UPNP \a / e/ /7
< QOO TORLH T [SISINEN) , 0\000000\0 L ’
7 m o ox 3 Qoo o0Q \000& o Ml\JNﬂ\&M 0&00\00\0\ / \\
A AVANV
S \%, %%ﬂ.ﬂ%%ﬂ\ / \\ /
; /
n /) o / n
s J
\\\\% «©
/ , = .
. A\ TTOTITTITT XQ[J A3 (S ISESEVESEVENY
& AN
OV QLTST QD JASECANES SRS EVENES RN
A
[QN
O N
—
L U
=z
~ = ~
or -
~ > @
~ .
Q¥
<t <C
T oo
N2 %)
[ W |
o M m
] n L
o
~
o
m m
™ o™~
- QDS NS Y Y NS -
, < m U [ %V i o G| 7 T
7 60 £3-0EEELEQPADP




7 8 9 10 ‘
\
\
‘ A A
| 39 847713724
| LABEL-WARNING |
‘ 40 848480414
| WARNING/CAUTION LABEL |
| GROUP 8 ONLY
| L 1
- O O T
| e e
\
|
‘ ] LFBTI [ FB7 ] [
O [ F1 F2 F3 Fs ] 96 [F1 F2 F3 Fa4 O
‘ [ FF1 FF2 FF3 FFs ] Y9
| Tg REF
‘ <'—1 [ FB13 ] \—‘>
C C
!
‘ [ FB2 ] [ FB8 ]
\ e o5 e A WARNING A CAUTION e e
REMOVE OR REPLACE POWER ONLY REPLACE BLOWN FUSES
! T PER PROCEDURE 235-105-220. mg&mﬁsggg TYPE —
‘ INSERTING FUSES INTO LIVE PLANT WILL CAUSE | SONTNUED PROTECTION
‘ ARCING AND SPARKS. RISK OF EYE INJURY %Ef‘NST Fisk OF FRE 0
A\ways’wear s%fggé%ujsgsRFuumw Ei%?ﬁgg%ﬁ %
\ O Brocedure 295-105-250 and sEss @ | 20 AP PS5 LB -
i D International Recovery Procedure 5RP I - \ @ ‘ Ta) D
[res orly qualied crafispeopie ore e S { FES ) |
‘ [ Fo =10 =11 [ authorized fo service this equipment. -1~ [ Fo =10 11 F12 ]
\
i A WARNING \
A MAXIMUM OF 12 FUSES CAN BE INSTALLED PER
‘ BUS FUSES SHOULD BE INSTALLED IN 0ODD NUMBER
i [ FB4 ] FUSE POSITIONS STARTING WITH F1 { B0 ] |
[ F13 F1 F15 F16 1
\ E LT e e USE TFA 50 AMP FUSES ONLY ! ’ E
\
‘ 93
| 41 848480406 37 REF 0 !
‘ WARNING LABEL o
. GROUP 8 ONLY SR |
| D LFes ) [ FB1 ] G =
‘ [ F17 F18 E19 F20 ] [ F17 F18 F19 F20 1
o D d o
| L
| T 0 D G : \
o L
Ll
‘ m % D | UCENT ED83133-30 G+ G ®
! D [ FB6 ] e e e [ FB6 ] G e
‘ ) f [ F21 F22 F23 F24 1 FADPOCOOOC [ F21 Fz22 F23 F24 ] O
] ] -
\
i
‘ G G
| 29. 407140359 37 847345543 lwi .
1 SPARE FUSE HOLDER LABEL-NAMEPLATE
‘ (2 PLCS)
\ ~ —
| POWER SYSTEMS
u
‘ 3 F ‘ G U R E D POWER DISTRIBUTION PANELS
| FOR GLOBAL POWER DISTRIBUTION FRAME (GPDF)
|5 H LABEL LOCATIONS COPYRIGHT © 1999 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES Ho
‘ w GR 12 OR 8 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
03]
g SHEET | ISSUE g‘v%g
| ©
\ LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES ‘ DJ ‘ ED-83133-30 ¢ | % | B
‘ 1 2 3 4 5 7 \ 8 \ 9 \ PRINTED IN US A




1 { I 7 ] 8 l g | 10
1Z0. 4NS368LST
DIODE. WP30184 L10
. (& PLCS) A
50: 801550203
SCREW. .138-32X1125 o 408502552
32 PLES SOCKET, K521320 L20
TORQUE TO 1 N-M @ PLCS) |
—] {0 IN-LBS}
oY 96: 847385275
i 8| - MARKED PANEL ASSEMBLY B
| . i
| ~ ~
H ~ ~ .
.
| g ~ ~ 847385253
i c ~ CAPACITOR SUPPORT ASSEMBLY c
~ ~ “
~ ~
M
. - ~ - — L
| — ~ 75 $01231456 ; FFRICE
™~ - WASHER, M6
{4 PLLSY JUL 25 m
D ]
RED ORIGINAL
69 90123172
LOCKWASHER, SPRING M6
|_> {4 PLCS)
| © / E
! 108: 402688857
| FUSE BLOCK, KS16364 L&
! 109 103757577 80: 901731464
| — FUSE. 728 DUMMY HUT, HEX M6 =
: 10: 40192209 %4 PLCS
| DESIG PN, RED, KS14174 TORQUE TO 7 N-M
! 11 803449008 ~ {62 N-LBS
| F FUSE CAP ASSY F
! 12: 802583609 43 901283176
| CARC D SETSCREW. H6X16
(8 PLCS! 2 PLCS}
| _ TORAUE HANO-TIGHT |
| PO i27: B47366515
| 5 WIRESET g\@ s
| e— GR 3 u
18 FOWER SYSTEMS
|°. POWER DISTRIBUTION PANELS
@ FOR GLOBAL POWER DISTRIBUTION FRAME (GPDF)
Iﬂ H : 42: 407216258 COPYRIGHT © 1955 AT&T H
2 STANDOFF, 92165-32 (GLASITO ALL RIGHTS RESERYED
=
| @ {18 PLCS) SEET | GO
o .
' TORGUE HAND-TIGHT l i
ATET IDJ I ED-83133-30 sl 6| B
| 7 T 3 z r3 T 7 I 8 T 7 [ PRNTED W USA




1 7 8 9 10
A A
| P/D 103. 847320959 -
BUS BAR, RETURN
BUS BAR A’
B B
102: 847320942
BUS BAR, INVOLT (SET)
7
P/0 108 402688857
¢ %\ FUSE BLOCK ¢
\NVM ~ TORQUE TO 7 N-M
[ ! RN (62 IN-LBS)
-
@ %g\ N @
| .- .
~N
” ; REN
,
A ©
™ <
D 7 \,@\ .
el ©
p T @
%k ~ 5
—% @) %7
@ ~.
~
E . E
- @@
L D,
| ) ‘ T L
\ :
\7@\@ @ _
! 901297867 @@ @
FIGURE F S SCREW, M6X12 (SEMS-TYPE) ‘@® 69 901231472
N (6 PLCS) M LOCKWASHER, SPRING Mé
F GR 3 | ~ ~ e E
\ h TORQUE TO 7 N-M PN} (12 PLCS)
(62 IN-LBS) @\
| o 75 901231456 |
@9 - WASHER, M6
e : 80 901231464
-
~ 1z PLES) NUT, HEX M6
(12 PLCS)
G P/0O 102 847320942/ P/0 127 847366515 TORQUE TO 7 N=M G
BUS BAR, INVOLT WIRESET (62 IN-LBS)
BUS BAR B’
53 901276907
- P/Q 103 847320959 SCREW, M5X10 |
N BUS BAR, RETURN (8 PLACES)
v BUS BAR "B’ 19 847309192 (SEMS-TYPE) POWER SYSTENS
‘ POWER DISTRIBUTION PANELS
o BUSBAR ASSY, CAPACITOR TORQUE TO 34 N-M
m 123 407218718 L PLCS) 50 MLLBS) FOR GLOBAL POWER DISTRIBUTION FRAME (GPDF)
m —_
m CAPACITOR, K520133 L7146, COPYRIGHT ©® 1999 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC H
% 47000 UF 124 402669360 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
Q DWG
B (4 PLCS) FUSE, AFJ30 (BUSSMANN) SHEET | ISSUE | 578
(4 PLCS) LUCENT TECHNOLOGES ‘ DJ ‘ ED-83133-30 6 | B3| B

1 2 3 \ 4 5 % 6 \ 7 8 \ 9 \ PRINTED IN US A



1 | 2 ] 3 I 4 5 + 6 | ? 8 ) | 10
169: S01276964
SCREW. M3X5 )
A / i PLCS) mg@ DEEICH
o TORGUE HAND-TIGHT 4
| MAR 191996 |
] INOTE 151 %S 843779406 -
BACKPLANE ASSEMBLY RED ORIGINAL
B - - 146; 03342119 169: S01276964
- APPARATUS MOUNTING. 127C SCREW, M3Xé
X {6 PLCS
\ g TORQUE HAND-TIGHT
-
[ 153 403585062
t GROMMET SNGS-2 (RICHCO)
¢ |
PrO 160: 847431012 ¥ |
WIRESET-ALARMS
7 ] 1t 1D7IN067
{ FWB ASSEMELY, 9948
D 165 847326725
LABEL-ESD
—» 152 401384904 -
RETAINER,
82-32-101-20 (SOUTHCO}
(2 PLCS}
E .
151 900229352
WASHER, \
82-46-101-41 (SOUTHCO)
- 12 PLCS) i
b -
e
150 406480624 —— -~
F STUD, ~
B2-16-260-16 (SOUTHCO) P
12 PLCS) P
P
—] -~
165. 847245542 140 647431004
F LABEL-NAMEPLATE FACEPLATE ASSEMBLY
1O '
G =A SDE>
[TH O LA J0R>
w C s FIGURE G
fpn - > o O GROUP 4
r~ D BOCROCROK
- O POWER SYSTEMS
Y POWER DISTRIBUTION PANELS
ol FIGURE H FOR GLOBAL POWER DISTRIBUTION FRAME (GPDF}
P % Rer—| COFYRIGHT € 1995 ATET
2 ! LABEL LOCATION ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
§ SCALE: 1/2 SEET| BSE
Rl
ATAT |y} ED-853133-30 ERE
1 | 7 T 3 T Z 5 3 | 7 3 I ] | FRINTED N USA.




| 1 I 2 | 3 I 4 s * ¢ | 7 ! 8 ! 5 0 |
I
| 35: 845623057 LABEL - CAUTION 293.56 REFE
| A \ 156 A |
U U
I I
I 7 6 o o o O 6 — |
I I
B B
| © 14 vg g |
| ()| o o | (o) |
|
l ¢ ® ® © ® < |
| =~ = o~ I~ I
© C, ©® O
] — |
: o ©]® -
|2 o O O O O I
| fo g 9 8 S >
g 3 5 5 B |
g O @ o 0 @ @) < |
| 2 |
| e 5 5 e 5 =
. N —
- Ol 0. m |
g i
b =
| g o ' O W 8% |
o [ @ o
| m |
Z — 5 -
- @ |
Q
5 < -
I = 1 i | 8 |
| 2 . |
] 2855
| 54 REF o
2 1.24
I 2 37: 847345543 LABEL - NAMEPLATE e
° SEE NOTE 12, : " FIGURE H Q_QF_E]_Q_[% POWER SYSTEMS POWER DISTREUTION PANELS FOR GPDF I
| " LABEL LOCATIONS Y | | COPYRIGHT © 1996 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES H |
| E GR 3 ) GCY 0 4 9% J | ALL RIGHTS RESERVED T I
. RED ORIGINAL _ | | (ucent Tecmowoses [os]  ED83133-30 !9
| 7 | 8 [ 9 | PANTED N USA I



7 | 8 | 9 10
A
39: 847713724
LABEL, WARNING
B
- Y |
O ) o
FB1 FB7
c = FA F2 F3 F4 FF1 FE2 FF3 FF4 Fi F2 F3 F4 ©
FB13
—] 'd Awancn Aoamon )
FB2 TASXATE™ sEE FB8
- RTESE A =
5 FS F6 F7 F8 —— Fs F6 F7 F8
o R
o — “
D ST
o Qmmmen A
2 o S ©
3 FB3 = FB9
(=}
2’ F9  F10 FN  Fi2 F9 F1 F# F12
%
z O O
o
@ E FB4 FB10
F13 F14 F15 F16 F13 F14 F15 F16
a
o
o~
=
g FBS FBit
~r
o
2 F17 F8 F1¥9 F20 F17 F18 F19 F20
S F o =
u
Z
&
N EBS FB12
5 — by T e
> O F21 F22 F23 F2 - F21 F22 F23 F24 O P i A e
. P - J E g NS
2 / i i
5 ]
i / E‘ APR 2 9 1998
29: 407140359 H e e en
238: 847997491 SPARE FUSE HOLDER P S AL
LABEL., WIRING DIAGRAM (2 PLCS) &
37: 847345543
] LABEL, NAMEFLATE
POWER DISTRBUTION PANELS
< H FIGURE A COPYRIGHT © 1998 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
X GR 7 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
‘g SHEET | ISSUE [S’Eg
o
w LUCENT TECHNOLOGES | DJ | ED-83133-30 coln|s.
1 | 2 I 3 4 I S * 6 | 7 ] 8 | 9 | PRINTED IN USA.




(SR i}
=N o
[aR7)
u <
0 =\
k2l o
o i @W
= = u U0
| % L
z =
0 id o M ¥
> L > O —~ o
0 apE wx g
G005 S<os SWowoy =
JWo I=zU0 ITOD L m
] mL 1 myZam 1CZ [
Q%Dr QCWP QWPWRJ m
o
Szw 295Ky 9220 0
A S @
) !
7 g | |u
, )
o / e S o
~ ~ ’ ’ %)
o T T / ;YT ae
(SR o Y . . ) I
EoE X F / /oy Z \|So
) ‘ , [REESS o
< 2 2 2 > / \W@\ sa L E g o
< o | 2
S2 = = = = = /&) ~\ =
o T o T S/ . = | Z 0
] Ao~ oW i sy ; . / = oo L
o~ m ool —axouw [75) / , / D o I
0O LD mUTD %) , / Y o [Dp =
TZNDLO ©onNg o < / Y. xr |- o
Nl o - o / Sy / — =
2 , , —
D~ Ne) — / o L 1
SEN90 Swoo — / ) > z
Sualir Kuncr & J/ y A & 5 |eE 2
s ~
. . T
N m a8 / \\\\ o 4
3 ~ o ;S Ay / ® w O o
> 7 , < =z o
n ) Sy Y / / z =
@ / A / . T |00
N = [ad /, / a
o oo o/ Va / [} =z
N2 ! / , Ay . T w
~ L= , , / W]
< W O / Y / > S
or © / , Ay o
E 2o , S / / @) -
oOW o \ / \ \\ ]
5 Sy 7 o
RN o] / Va /
0 /. Yayavs .
m , /. /
o~ " Va4 7 /
— B \\\ , -
e / VA /
/ \\\ .
>~
el
n
~
] i L
w
=z
<
n >
Doa
20
250
~
™ o= ™
m
o
— B  E—
L
o
D) r
YU 5
L
o~ o~
- -

< 0 U =) % W I G T
Ll OLD0EEELEGPSDP | (IWVYN J1d XX XX @6/71/70 A3 LNIdd L QA JS9PJOg g G6-220d-7L OL L0 A3d OEIW dH



[ee) )
W & 9 M% ks
a3 T P2 .
~ > = Lt .
T So~we WM, C 1%
%) SEUDSE TN 0 =
> O AL O %] )
= o N LS n= z
= 2w oo SANSZ z0 =
= ) a_ =z o [ Nl
NG N5z ) wlg
< N = w -
SO0 H o os ) n N3 =
o m QLT <& o
©<oT Ruoie \ _$55 S
aLZ OrHD N 5> m
Ny O ~ == Sy oOWOi O
5909 {7 / ooz o
| o == o~ v N O L
ST AR
3 e M
e} m
0 0O
|
- %) [}
\\ xS % L
o T ’y . . , o , oo o o
e VA AN & VA A A A = 2 |g
>. /. / / / // / A . \ S w o | £
Z < 7y / ! . L . A / / s I ,% Z | T o
N=s Y A A VA Sl /s N2 Z 138 —
NI X / ’ C /A / / A ow o | > a
© < < / / / / ’/ / ’ ' O 0 L i
S oo / [ /A / / /s m T o Z =5
Luwn / / / / /7 /A g S N>/ S |\=
| 533 / \ oy S ’ Y SOl 5| -
JDD A G G G A G / \ S /o 2|5 u
. X \ A 7/, Y / N n /0 Q2w 5
~ PN N R . A ‘ - /oD 4 — =
S / N\ /, \ /, \\ \ \X,\\ / \\/ / \\ \\ / \\ / L g © W 2
o y \ \ \ ) N AN 7 Y .2 P 0 |oe Z
o y N VN B AT W Ik o - /5. 5|04 |©
' = / [Tiasl = < ~
/ \ N \ \ N ’ = >t ~
© \ Y N \ S =) / e % - oo
/ \ \ / \ N\ / \/\ N/ o/ / // > \\ WAA O =
\ A N VAN i Q=L oo & u
/ \ / \ RAVAN \ ayay 0L/ Qno > >
\ /X SN NS S STE 523 g 3
/ NIV NOXS N v R<g do@ S
Y ) o«.- M«i /X A X \,/\ / M%% /s _
; VNV SNV - 3 So3 0
I NN % SEZ /W : & -
T A\ RS X \\,/ ™ / / =
T d‘\» ,/ @ / \\ \\ \ m -
! / \ S5 YA \\ i
| / \ J/ A /o ; NS R
! ’ ' / / /7 , 3 9~ w
~ | \ . . / O Zn o ~
i / / . . / ==
, j \ 2 = N4 S v S Awd -
, | / / z v ry /7 / SE53z o
7 | / S s A SETES § o= -
| | / / X oo Sy /o % ENgEIae v oz 2
i ) S 52 8 ;o A g SR
| , , / / @W@w{ \\ ‘ / \\ / o m& m oL
| | , , N , / , g ooM& e ooy
' ! 7 / Sl / / Y / %W,[EL, %MWM
7 \/ / 23R8 | ;o diagz  £B:E
i < / - VA,
, /N / " ' / . o
h / \ / i \M@%M@ W %W@ R =
Ne) i o S0, , , Sl < Ne)
| / \ / =9 A A A A o
| / \ / = KA A /LS
\ < \ \ ° VAN AN A A 5
. Y ! \ % e \
. / / zZ Q \\\\ \\ Y, \:\\\ /) \\\\\ VA
» , S N S A A N
\ \ 5. A A A S A A A /7 - ¢
' o (o A VA A o
\ \ W5 ' A A Y A A 7 =,
\ D_MBE \ S/ , / A ZWB
\, \ Sow, ' d 4 4 B d /e N
\ \ aIYH2 S — )/ SEE
. o B c/ B g A B ~
\ v SR8guw / \\\ \\\\ o, \\ \\\ A7
" \ \  STLce e SIS \ 233 "
v v & ’
N N R \%%\ * 5
/ ~
N ’ ’ / o
g S . , Q
// A \\\\ /S o
\ o
— N . , A% —
\ X \ GBS\ //
' ’ WAS\ NAS z
. AR o\ 2
5
o
< w, 35 <
0d3%;
LIIEY
Vo0 g
NI
Qruot
0
| o .
o~
m m
| g .
L
o
o
= U
[\ E’ ~
) Y Y Q Y R

< m U =) % W I G T
Ll LLDOEEELEGPSDP | (IWYN Jd XX XX @6/71/70 A3 LNIdd L QA JS9PJOg g G6-220d-7L OL L0 A3d OEIW dH



ol
=N [an]
awun
W <
» =|n
k D
o m QW
) Ul
» w
g
[id
o
O
m
| |
M
M
—
m
¢@]
|
n [
w L
O
: O o
%) —
=
I =
3 Z |58
< < oY -
0> - i | 2
o =
% N7 g s
_ m=u o
N o — = | w nl_
g N o jux
- =z ~ N 219 it
= = 0 SHe Fg 27 6]
i oo = o T 9
0 = . %] o J (@)
) - o x )
— W " O | Z
T WTP o _ [l
) U O3 w
=g D380 = < -
. ~ moVY W Z =
° >~ oY o o | o
Lo R~ z =
no oWu = )
— 7MY5T ©opod 2 E
w % S oW AM&ZZ W )
[ I ) © == o >
> | 7EMLO & S
.\, = QREPW ~N
BN %KSQT ™ %
o © \
2 = i / %\%
-2 / \w@ %
.o~ y x@% g
~ o / ) ,
O (N , © 7
St s w@ = N
. A SR .
Nerld X e // /7 Y £ 2=
S@er / % XS5 PenViusy \\\ . \\ o g z
R R SEjEsSRuS o/ = <
/. © - © do‘\ﬁi»‘!‘ \\ / \\ / S N
o S s TV AN
© ] S S0, g g
= \\ p \\ , X/ 1\»&»‘9 y / - AXW
Sx \ / %N < ’ WX =0XT S
| N & . B / mLme Om .o |
o / X . NN NI
DI : N A 5I50,520
onmm / , ‘ﬂl‘ﬂoﬂl/ﬂ@oﬂ! SR IAIK=Zr~
528 S A
SBR S R RS N =)
©mm ’ "/ NN tus ~ © o
/ vy R
m . , , Y ) P L
[N N \ / / / \\\ A
O =) \ .
o Q
= o
n
m > N
g { W%[
& w 7EL
Swa
oot oL
8o o \ 3%
oOCBAE A G , o %
N QA m
Niges \
QLUxIZ
5
N
; N
>
S
<l
e 1
N Natk L
~
N
o
~
=
[
o
; \\ o= P ~
Q-
b s \ / See
A O / pgieaasy
AN\ WA /S s , g
g»,..@.u.gv@“@i@.} S/ a / - oM D
, » % - PAT) WAT) YAy / Y / LU m
./‘ / . ’ , m
B ,, SR es ® /8% a6, / o~ ~ L
¥ © £ ’ ’ , o
va)44\< 7 5 N, ] Y / S o o
A% Y A% ¥ 25
WA A ’/ / I
DN :
\ 47// ,
" \ Tl , .
7] s |
4 g»m'\/l /
[W»\:
v Wl
AN AN AN AN YA .
%%.gv@.gv@.g@,
29\ WS\ NWAS\ NWAS Y AR WAD
™~ WS\ RS\ WA\ NS\ WA\ WAS N
W @ &
“ {
\_ N
QS ® S N w

< 0 o i =) % 1w i N i G i T
Ll ZLO0EEELEGPSDP | (WYN 37114 00:0L 86//L/70 ‘A3 LNIdd L'0A 18pJog g G6-230d-7L 0L'Z0 ASd 0EdW dH



1 | 2 3 | 4 5 6 7 8 | 9 10

STOCKLIST STOCKLIST STOCKLIST
A B c D E F JalH A B c D E F Ja]H A B c ] D E F Ja][H
QTY/ IDENTIFICATION NO. NOTE QTY/ IDENTIFICATION NO. NOTE QTY/ IDENTIFICATION NO. NOTE
ITEM|  GROUP DESCRIPTION REF MEM  GROUP DESCRIPTION REF ITEM  GROUP DESCRIPTION REF
GRP| COMCODE DRAWING SYM[ NO GRP| COMCODE DRAWING sYm]NO GRP| COMCODE DRAWING lsYm[ NO
1|BLF 847309200 MARKED PANEL ASSEMBLY 50(3 32| 801550203 SGR. FHM. .138-32 X 11/8 1023 1847320942 847320042 BUS BAR, INVOLT (SET)
2{BEF 847309226 GARAGITORSUPPORT 51[7 2| 901230474 SCREW, HH SEMS M3.5 X 8MM 1033 1| 847320959 847320959 BUS BAR, RETURN (SET)
ASSEMBLY 1,28 6
301,28 1847385267 847385267 MARKED PANEL ASSEMBLY 52 [BET 801724857 SCREW,-25-20%:625
41,28 1]847431020 847431020 BEZEL ASSEMBLY 533 81901276907 SCREW HH M5 X 10MM
501,23 1847385283 847385283 CAPACITOR SUPPORT 7 12
1 ASSEMBLY 54 DL 901276956 SCREW, HH SEMS M6X16 108|3 8|402688857 KS16364 L6 FUSE BLOCK
1093 8| 103757977 FUSE 72B DUMMY
71,28 1] 847443801 847443801 BUSBAR, INVOLT (SET) 56(1,23 12|901078717 SCREW, 12-24X5/8 HHSWT NOTE 1 110|3 8401922109 KS14174 L7 DES PIN R NYL
8 {BLF 8473001 BYS BARINVOLTHSER 78 12 1113 8| 803449008 P344900 FUSE GAP ASM
9{BLEF 847309176 BUSBAR, INVOLT GENTER 57(1,2,3 12|901271031 SCREW, M6X16 HHSWT NOTE _1 1123 8| 802583609 P258360 DES CD
(SET) 78 12
10(BET 847309143 BUS BAR-VRTh(SET) 58(7 24|901283168 SCREW, HH M6 X 14MM
11BEF 847311669 BYSBARFTERFUSEASER 593 16901297861 SCREW, HH M6 X 12MM
121,27 1847478039 847478039 BUSBAR, INVOLT CENTER 603 6901297861 SGREW, HH M6 X 12MM 18
8 1 (SET) 7 28
13[1,2,8 1847478047 847478047 BUSBAR, YRTN (SET) 1,28 46
14[1,2,8 1847478054 847478054 BUSBAR, FILTER FUSE (SET) 61[1,2,8 12|901297929 SCREW, HH M5 X 8MM 1193 4| 405902552 SOCKET, KS21320 L20
151,27 2|847368347 847368347 BARRIER, FILTER FUSE BUS 120(3 41405368457 LED, WP90184 L10
8 2
16 (DL 847309259 INSULATOR, RETURN-BUS
65 (DL 801820557 LOCKWASHER; SPRING-25 1233 4|407218718 CAPACITOR, KS20133 L1486,
42000 UF
19]3 4|847309192 847309192 BUSBAR ASSY, GAPAGITOR 67[1.2,3 8|901249821 WASHER, LOCK M8 1243 41402669360 FUSE AFJ30 30 AMP
20{1,27 4|407218700 KS20133L145 78 8
8 4 68[1,2,3 2| 804236362 WASHER, EXT TOOTH .25
21[1,27 2| 847466778 847466778 PWB ASSY 478 2 127|3 1847366515 847366515 WIRESET
8 2 691,27 81901231472 WASHER, LOCK M6
8 8
3 12
251,27 2| 405596263 FUSE HOLDER, S-8202-01
8 2 (BUSSMANN)
26(1,2,8 12| 407070002 FUSE HOLDER, 15900-4AT 73|BLET 8028415/ WASHER FLAT 1/4
(UsD) 741,23 8901249813 WASHER, FLAT M8
271,27 1 407123991 FUSE HOLDER, 15900-4AT1 78 8
8 1 (COOPER BUSSMANN) 75(1,2,7 8|901231456 WASHER, FLAT M6
28[1,27 4|407132257 WP92955 LIST 8 FUSES (25 13 8 8
8 4 AMP) 3 12
201,27 2| 407140359 SPARE FUSE HOLDER, 1404 1847431004 847431004 FACEPLATE ASSEMBLY
8 2 BK/5TPH (BUSSMANN) 1414 1] 107389967 CM-994B S1:1 ALARM J8633"
31[1,28 1| 847530722 847530722 WIRESET
32|{BLEF 847275393 WIRESET 80[1,2,7 8| 901231464 NUT, HEX M6
8 8 1454 1843779406 BACKPLANE ASSY 15
34{BLT 847389160 LABEL—WARNING 3 12 1464 2(103342119 APPARATUS MOUNTING, 127C
353 1] 845623057 845623057 LABEL- CAUTION 81 BT 904276998 NET-CONIGALME
36 [BLT 847300242 LABEL FUSE SIZE 82 |BLT 841064751 NUT 1/4 20
37[1,23 1847345543 LBL-ID LBL 12
4,78 1 84[1,2,3 8| 901249839 NUT, HEX M8
38[1,27 2| 841765928 DES CARD 7.8 8
8 2
391,27 1]847713724 847713724 LABEL- INFORMATION
40(8 1848480414 LABEL-INFORMATION
418 1| 848480406 LABEL- WARNING ISSUE [ 14 | 14
42(3 18] 407216258 STANDOFF, M6 (GLASTIC) 892 1 ED8312130G3 SHEET | SHNO | D1 | D2
7 26 INDEX | ISSUE
1,28 30 SHNO
43(7 10| 901283176 SET SCREW M6 X 16MM
1,23 12
8 12 POWER DISTRIBUTION PANELS FOR GPDF
44 |BLF 996564316 STANDOFF, 2165-18
(GLASTIC) 9|3 1847385275 847385275 MARKED PANEL ASSEMBLY COPYRIGHT 2000 LUGENT TECHNOLOGIES
45 DL 802998905 HSS-1/4-20-%5/8 97 |BLT 847320983 MARKED-PANEL ASSEMBLY
o3 loer 47362974 BRAGE ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
MATRIX VERSION 14 SHEET| ISSUE | OWa
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES | DJ | ED83133-30 Di | 14 | B
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 | 9 10




2

STOCKLIST STOCKLIST STOCKLIST
A B c D E F JalH A B c D E F Ja]H A B c ] D E F Ja][H
QTY/ IDENTIFICATION NO. NOTE QTY/ IDENTIFICATION NO. NOTE QTY/ IDENTIFICATION NO. NOTE
ITEM|  GROUP DESCRIPTION REF MEM  GROUP DESCRIPTION REF ITEM  GROUP DESCRIPTION REF
GRP| COMCODE DRAWING SYM[ NO GRP| COMCODE DRAWING sYm]NO GRP| COMCODE DRAWING lsYm[ NO
1504 2| 406480624 STUD, 82-16-260-16 2147 1]847918794 BUSBAR, FILTER FUSE (SET)
(SOUTHCO)
1514 2|900229352 WASHER, 82-46-101-41
(SOUTHCO)
152|4 2|401384904 RETAINER, 82-32-101-20
(SOUTHCO)
1534 1.5| 403589062 GROMMET SNGS-2 (RICHCO) 10
2227 2847836350 CAGE CLAMP TERMINAL BLOCK
1594 1847275377 WIRESET- POWER NOTE 1 2267 12| 407767573 FUSE HOLDER, 15900-4WLT
1604 1]847431012 847431012 WIRESET- ALARMS (USD)
1614 5| 400681615 CABLE TIE 17
166 |4 1| 847326725 847326725 LABEL- ESD
1694 10901276964 SCREW, M3X6
172]4 4|901078717 SCREW, 12-24X5/8 HHSWT i E 1847997491 LABEL, WIRING DIAGRAM
173]4 4{901271031 SCREW, M6X16 HHSWT < 11| |e3a]7 1|848171955 WIRESET
17414 2|406747535 FUSE, WP91768 L108 3 AMPS 14
1754 2| 804236362 WASHER, EXT TOOTH .25 |
1764 1]997637111 TERMINAL LUG, D71 (T&B) 20
193|7 1] 848154035 MARKED PANEL ASSEMBLY
1957 1847918760 CAPACITOR SUPPORT
ASSEMBLY
19717 1]847918752 BUSBAR, INVOLT (SET)
POWER DISTRIBUTION PANELS FOR GPDF
COPYRIGHT 2000 LUGENT TECHNOLOGIES
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
MATRIX VERSION 14 SHEET| ISSUE | OWa
2137 1| 847918786 BUSBAR, VRTN (SET) LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES | DJ | ED83133-30 D2 | 14 | B




	a1
	a2
	a3
	a4
	b1
	b2
	c1
	c2
	c3
	c4
	c5
	c6
	c7
	c8
	c9
	c10
	c11
	c12
	d1
	d2

